
h l h r k e n d a l l at ai V a n No. I WSJ
1 c(ct. t.

Dry Pork District , Tucker County, w. Va.

By the Ohio Oil Company , Findley, Ohio.

Located 1.4 Mi . a. of 39° 05' and 4.09 Mi . W. of 79 ° 20' - SC.. Davis Quad.

Elevation 3341.71 L.

Drilling oorsaenoa$ Sept . 19, 1944 ; completed March 85, 145.

Shot March 2, 1949 at 3840 ' to 3860 ' with 830 quarts.

Aoidised as follows:

8306 to 84031 with 6000 gallons by McDowell , Inoorpora d.
8220 to 8285 ' with 8000 gallons by McDowell , Irwerpora .
8820 to 84101 w&th 8000 gallons by McDowell , Iwepr!pora .

Volume after acidising - 4,180,000 on. ft . per day.

Rook Pressurt3000 lb4. In 84 hours.

20" casing 1511; 13-3/8", 8141; ?"/, 8303'; 2-7/8 tubing

casing ceaunted.

Section based on complete set of samples exam ed by Isaac 1

Top Bottom Thickness

10 31 21

31 38 S

36 46 10

46 60 14

54 90 30

96 101 5

101 104 3

104 111 7

111 114 3

114 120 6

120 123 3

Pocono Poraationj 190, plum.

Sandstone, light-brown and 41t es ooarre to very

Coarse

Shale, gray with sow brown

Shale, dark-gray

Sandstone, light-grryr, medium- to coarse-grained

Siltstone, gray

Shale, brigkt-green, somewhat loaritic, not

distinctly laminated, ; gray allSatonme 40%

Sandstone, liglS-gray and light green , fine 80%;

dark-gray shale 30%; green sha e, 20%

,sadstone , light-green, fine; 4 *0 Barr coarse

sand and green shale

Sandstone, light-gray, fine wits a few soars.

grains

siltatora, gray

Sandstone , gray to light-gray , mmtl;y fine

No aaagle

i-jo



123 127 4 Shales gray, silty

127 133 6 Siltatane , green, sandy , 50%; gray silty shales 50%

133 146 13 iiltstono and silty shat , gray ; contains many fragmentary

plant fossils

146 149 3 Sandstone, gray , fine, with carbonized sad pyritised

plaS fossils

149 151 2 Shale, gray, silty

151 174 23 yiltatone and silty shale, gray

174 177 3 Sandstone , light-gray , nedium grained

177 190 13 Sandstone , light-green, fine

Catskill Pormation , 1838 feet

190 193 3 Sandstone , red, coarse , 50%; light-grey siitstons and

very fine said stone, 50%

196 230 34 Shale , red, mostly silty

230 247 17 Siltstons and shale, red

247 275 28 Siltstone, red and green , micaceous ; a little dolomite,

262-265,

276 287 12 Shale, red, silty , slightly dolomitic

287 306 17 Sandstone, red with groan specks , very fins

304 311 7 Dolam+ite, light-gsma brown , sandy , 50%; rod and green

fins sandstone, 60%

311 325 14 Sandstone , light-green with rod speaks, dolomitic, fine

325 332 7 Sandstone , red and green

332 364 12 Shale, rod

344 353 9 Siltstoone , green, sandy; also some red and groan shale

353 400 47 Shale, red

400 412 12 Siltstone and shale, groan

412 437 25 Siltstons, red and green

437 446 9 Siltstone, grayish-green

446 451 S Sandstone, light-gray, fine

451 457 6 No sample

457 468 11 Sandstone, light-green, very fins

468 473 5 Siltstone, green, coarse , 70%; red silty shale, 30%

473 486 13 Shale, red

486 491 5 Siltstone , red, fins

491 498 7 Siltstone , green, sandy



498 520 22 Sandstone, light-green to nearly white, very fins

520 527 7 Sandstone, very light green, fire

527 531 4 Sandstone, red and light-green, figs

531 537 6 Shale, red, very silty

537 558 21 Sandstone, red, very fine

558 580 22 Sandstone, very light grften to nearly white, fine

580 588 8 Shale, red, silty

588 594 6 Sandstone, light-green, very tins

594 623 29 Siltatone, red

623 630 7 Siltatone, green and red

630 638 8 Sandstone, light-green, very fine

639 648 10 Sandstone, light-green and light-red, very fine

648 653 5 Sandstone, very light green, fine

653 659 6 Sandstone, light-green, very fine

659 666 7 Silt atone, red and green, very sandy

666 685 19 Sandstone, light-green, with some red, very fine

685 695 10 Siltatone, gray to grayish-green, sandy

695 742 47 Sandstone, light-green, with some red, fine to very fine

742 750 10 Shale, rod, silty

752 759 7 Siltatone, red

759 762 3 sand stone, light-green with some red, very fine

762 772 10 Sandstone, light-green, fine to very fine; a few pieces

of coal and some pyrite

772 782 10 Siltatone, red

782 788 6 Shale, red, silty

788 793 5 Siltatone, rod with a few fragments of red dolomite

793 799 6 Stltstono, red, sandy

799 812 13 Sandstone, light-green, to shits, fins

812 826 14 Silts tone, red

826 839 13 Shale, red, silty

839 844 5 Siltatone, rod

844 858 8 Sandstone, light-red, fine

852 868 16 Shale and ailtstone, rod

868 898 30 S.iltstone, red, mostly sandy

898 913 15 Shale and siltatone, red

913 921 8 Siltatone, rod



921 933 12 Sandstone, red, very fine

933 943 10 Sandstone , red and light-green, very fine

943 949 6 Sandstone , light-green, very fine

949 958 9 Shale and ailtstano, red; a few places ot reddish

dole sits

958 968 10 Sandstone , rod, fury fine ; a few fragments of reddish

dolomite

968 972 4 Siltetons, red

972 992 20 Shale and siltatone, red

992 1002 10 Sandstone , red, vary fine

1002 1006 4 Siitatona, red

1006 1011 5 Sandstone , light-red, fins

1011 1018 7 Siltatons, red

1018 1030 12 Sandstones light-red, tine- toe asdium-grained

1030 1037 7 Siltatone, red

1037 1044 7 Sandstone, light-rod, very tins

1044 1080 6 Siltatone, red

1050 1064 4 Siltatone, rod, 50% ; light-red tine sandstones 8$

1054 1066 12 Siltatons , rod, doloaltic

1066 1071 5 Sandstones light-red, very -rims

1071 1087 16 Siltstone, rods sandy

1087 1098 11 Sandstone , reds very tins

1098 1104 6 Shale and siltstone, rod

1104 1110 6 Siltatons , rod, coarse

1120 1118 5 51x 1. , rods silty

ills ill8 3 Silt stone, red

1118 1128 10 Sandstone , light-grass , very Plus

1128 1146 1? Sandstone , light-gray , tine ; appears rather loosely

oeaented

1145 1150 5 She is and siltstone, red and green; a little reddish

dolomite

1150 118¢ 2 Siltatone , red, doloaitic

1152 1155 3 Sandstone , light-red, tine

1155 1168 13 Siltstone , gray and green, sandy , somewhat dolomitic

1168 1186 18 Sandstone , light-gray, very fine

1186 1196 10 Sandstone , light-gray, fins



1196 1208 12 Siltstone, red; a few fragments of reddish dolomite

1298 1216 8 Sandstone , red, very fins

1216 1220 4 Silt stone , red, sandy

1220 1228 8 Sandstone , gray, very fine

1228 124) 12 Shale , red and green

1240 1245 5 Siltstone, red

1245 1256 11 Siltstone , red and green, sandy

1256 1269 13 Siltstone , red, sandy

1269 1290 21 Shale, red, very silty; a few fragments of red and

white dolomite

1290 1298 8 Stltstone, red

1298 1308 10 Shale and sandstone, red

1308 1310 2 Siltstone , light-gray and red, sandy

1310 1345 35 Shale and siltetona, red

1345 1375 30 Siltstone, red, very sandy

1375 1382 7 Shale, green

1382 1392 10 Shale and silts tone, red

1392 1399 7 Siltstone, red

1399 14U 12 Sandstone , red, very firs

1411 1416 5 Shale s red

1416 1425 9 Shald and siltstone, red

1425 1444 19 Siltstone, red

1444 1452 8 Sandstone , red, very fins

1482 1459 7 Shale, red

1459 1464 5 Sandstone, green and red, very fine

1464 1469 5 Siltstone , light-green , sandy, 70%; red shale and

siltstone, 30%

1469 1488 19 Siltstone , grayish-$reen, sandy

1408 1493 5 Sandstone, li#t-green and light -red, very fins

1493 1500 7 Sandstone, li4t-green, very fine

1500 1506 8 Shale , gray , 80%; nearly white very fine sandstone, 20%

1506 1535 29 Sandstone , nearly white, very fins

1535 1542 7 Shale , grayish-green , 50%; light-gray very fine sandstone,

50%

1542 1649 7 Shale end siltatone , grayish-green



1649 13M 12 Sandstone , light-green with some rod, very fins

1561 1575 14 Siltatone , red, very fine

1575 1582 7 Shale and siltatone , grayish-km green ant red

1582 1605 21 Sandstone , gray to brownish , very fins, silty

1603 1638 35 Silt stone , gray, very sandy; not such different frost

the ailtstone above

1638 1642 4 Siltstone , greenish-gray

1649 1661 19 Sandstone, gray, fine to very tin•

1661 1669 8 Siltatone, gray, shaly

1869 1674 5 Sandstone, gray , very fits

1674 1682 6 Shale, gray, silty, 50%; gray siltstone and very fine

sandstone, 50%

1682 1692 10 Sstdatone , light-gr ay to greenish-gray, very fine

1692 1702 10 Sandstone , very light gray, fins

1702 1705 3 Shale, gray, silty , 60%; lighter gray siltatone and

very fine sandstone, 40%

1705 1710 5 Sandstone, gray, very fines 70%; gray shale, 304

1710 1713 3 Siltatone , red, coarse

1713 1739 26 Sandstone, grayish-red , very fine

1739 1763 24 Sandstone , light-green to nearly white , fine to very fine

with a few coarse grains ; also some gray shale and

silts tone

1763 1804 41 Shale, grays silty

1804 1810 6 Shale , gray , 50%; gray and very dark gray siltatone,

containing a few causes send grainsk, 50%

1810 1834 24 Shale and siltatone , gray to grayish-green ; also a little

rather coarse sandstone

1834 1841 7 Shale , dark-gray, 79%; grayish-green siltatone, 30%

1841 1892 51 Shale and siltstone,grayish-green

1892 1898 6 Slltstone, gray

1898 1902 4 Shale , gray, silty

1902 1912 10 Shale , red and gray, silty

1912 1918 6 Shale and siltstone, gray

1918 1932 14 Siltatone, gray, sandy

1932 1936 4 Sandstone , gray, very fine



1938 1942 6

1942 1948 6

1948 1950 2

1950 1952 2

1952 1956 4

1956 1968 12

1968 1973 5

1973 1978 6

1978 1987 9

1987 20 77 20

2007 2014 7

2014 2022 8

2022 2044 22

2044 2074 30

2074 9101 27

2101 7400 5299

7400 7510 110

751 0 7590 80

7590 7610 20

7610 7630 20

7630 7700 70

7700 7840 140

784D 7850 10

7850 7900 50

7900 8120 120

8120 8155 35

Siltatone, gray

Shale end siltatond, gray

Siltstone, gray, sandy

Sandstone, gray, very tins

Shale, gray

Siltstone, grayish-green, sandy

Shale and coarse siltatons, gray

311tatons, gray, sandy

Shale, red, 811t-, 80%; light-green coarse siltstone, 40%

Shale, red, silty

Silt stone, red

Shale and siltatone, red, 70%; light-green coarse

siltstone, 30%
Ohemune, Portage , and Ueneaee Parnations , 5568 feet

Shale ass siltetone , gray to grayish-gree

Shale , grays with a little siltaton.

Shale and ailtstone, gray

Samples not examined ( gas at 3848-3861')

Shale, very dark gray, slightly calcareous

Shale, black; also considerable amounts of shale of

various shad" of gray

Tully Limestone, 40 test

Limestone , brownish-gray, very fine textured; the taq

samples in this interval are rice fly shale of various

shades of gray, with only a little limestone

Limestones brownish-gray , very tins textured; also

gray shale

llmilton and ltaroellus Skaalss J* fast.

some

Shale, gray to dark-gray ; also now limestones probably

from above

Shale,

Shale,

Shale,

Shale,

gray to dark-gray

black , slightly calcareous

gray to dark-gray , slightly calcareous

b%sck, rtly p

black, calcars a with
.. f -

blacks

T



8155 8195 40

8195 8236 40

8235 8250 15

8250 8270k 20

6270

31
...8394- 8354 _W

8354 8379 25

6

Chert , light-gry and dark-gray

Shale , dark-gray to black, and dark-gray chart

Chart, gray , silty and calcareous (sa ples are mostly

Sandstone , light-gray, fine- to aadium-grained (very

little sandstone In *maples)

Sandstone, gray to dark-gray, fine- to medium-grained,

?7. cal areous
cf/a C7 ^^'&Fr

Satins ne, to light-gray , fine- to medium-grained,

less calcareous than the interval above

Sandstone , light-gray, tine , am tly highly calcareous

(all of the samples from the Hunteravills Chert and
so

those from the Oriskany down to this depth are/much

contaminated with shale that no detailed QJWjW*pt1on

is possible)

8379 8585 6 Sandstone , gray, very fine, highly calcareous

Helderberg Limestone , 18, plus , foot

8385 8399 14 Limestone , gray, very sandy and slightly oherty

8399 840+3 4 Limestone , dark-gry, very silty; last sample , labelled

8401-8403 + contains several fragments of gray to white

fine sandstone which is not present in the last few

samples above this

Total Depth Corrected to 8410'-

A +ovc cc 3McCiaa4S froi, cores eARh ...;;y:.

/e Flo w c ^c
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